

---

**SENATE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS**

Amendments proposed by Senate Committee on Transportation, Highways and Public Works to Original Senate Bill No. 395 by Senator N. Gautreaux

---

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 1, between lines 6 and 7 insert the following:

3 "Notice of intention to introduce this Act has been published."

4 AMENDMENT NO. 2

5 On page 3, line 1, after "Commission" insert "and the University of Louisiana at  
6 Lafayette"

7 AMENDMENT NO. 3

8 On page 3, line 4, after "engineering" insert "and shall have a minimum of five years  
9 experience at the management and operational level of a railroad company"

10 AMENDMENT NO. 4

11 On page 3, line 23, before "district" delete "the"

12 AMENDMENT NO. 5

13 On page 3, line 29, after "Vermilion" change "and" to "or" and after "parishes," delete  
14 "and"

15 AMENDMENT NO. 6

16 On page 4, line 2, after "employees" insert a comma ":",

17 AMENDMENT NO. 7

18 On page 4, delete line 19 and insert "rail services; and to engage in any action, such as  
19 the purchase of insurance, necessary or desirable for the maintenance or improvement  
20 of the district's property."

21 AMENDMENT NO. 8

22 On page 7, line 6, delete ", donate,"

23 AMENDMENT NO. 9

24 On page 8, line 23, after "Iberia" insert a comma ":",

25 AMENDMENT NO. 10

26 On page 8, line 26, after "limited to" delete ":", and insert a comma ":",

27 AMENDMENT NO. 11

28 On page 9, line 29, change "moneys" to "money"

1 AMENDMENT NO. 12

2 On page 10, line 2, after "**parties**" insert a comma ":",

3 AMENDMENT NO. 13

4 On page 11, delete lines 14 through 21, and insert:

5 **"The district shall be subject to the provisions of Chapter 10 of Title 38 of the**  
6 **Louisiana Revised Statutes of 1950."**